
1. REOUESTED MOTION: 

Lee County Board Of County Commissioners 
Agenda Item Summary Blue Sheet No. 20030292 

ACTION REOUESTED: Approve Supplemental Task Authorization (STA) No. 6 to Malcolm Pimie, Inc. for CN-00-O 1 WATER & 
SEWER ENGINEER OF RECORD (Contract No. 1374) for Engineering Services to support ongoing legal negotiations for payment to 
complete contractual repairs under the ST-AUSI Contract in the amount of $200,000.00 for a total to date of $500,000.00. 

WHY ACTION IS NECESSARY: Pursuant to the Lee County Contract Manual, approved by the Board on September 25,2001, the 
Board is required to approve all Supplemental Task Authorizations in excess of $50,000.00 to Professional Services Agreements. 

WHAT ACTION ACCOMPLISHES: Will enable the Consultant to continue to provide Engineering Services to support ongoing legal 
negotiations for payment to complete contractual repairs under the ST-AUSI Contract. 

2. DEPARTMENTAL CATEGORY: 3. MEETING DATE: 
10 Utilities 

COMMISSION DISTRICT #: f%’ L?3-JS-JdD3 
4. AGENDA: 5. REOUIREMENTlPURPOSE: 6. REOUESTOR OF INFORMATION: 

I (~PMf.N 

X CONSENT 
ADMINISTRATIVE 
APPEALS 

t. 

PUBLIC 
WALK ON 
TIME RE UIRED: 

7. BACKGROUND: 

This Supplemental Task Authorization (STA) No. 6 provides additional services under CN-00-01 Sewer Engineer of Record. 
This Supplemental Task Authorization under CN-00-01 provides for the Consultant to continue to provide engineering services similar to 
those previously approved under Supplemental Task Authorization No. 2, which have been approved by the Board in the amount of 
$300,000.00 for a total amount to date of $500,000.00. 

Funds will be available from account string: OD5360648700.503 190 (50%) and OD5366248700.503 190 (50%) 

Attachments: ~Three Supplemental Task Authorization Forms from Malcolm Pimie, Inc. 

8. MANAGEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS: 

I/ 9. RECOMMENDED APPROVAL: 



LEE COUNTY PROFESSIONAL SERVICE/SERVICE PROVIDER AGREEMENT 
CHANGE ORDER/SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION 

q Change Order NO.: 5 
q Supplemental Task Authorization 

pp,$ ++ 2 
(A Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization Requires Approval by the Department Director for 
Expenditures Under $25,000 or Approval by the County Manager for Expenditures Between $25,000 and 
550,000 or Approval by the Board of County Commissioners for Expenditures over $50,000) 

CONTRACT/PROJECT NAME: Utilities Water and Sewer Engineer of Record - Enqineerinq Services to support 
onqoinq legal neqotiations for payment to complete contractual repairs under the ST-AUSI Contract 

CONSULTANT: Malcolm Pirnie. Inc. PROJECT NO.: 1971-034 
00-01 

SOLICIT NO.: CN-O‘+Ql CONTRACT NO.: 1374 ACCOUNT NO.: m3606 y 8700.503190 (50%) 

REQUESTED BY:Rick Diaz, P.E. 
0D5366238700~503/qo~ro~~~ 

DATE OF REQUEST: Februarv 20.2003 

Upon the completion and execution of this Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization by both parties 
the Consultant/Provider is authorized to and shall proceed with the following: 

EXHIBIT “CO/STA-A: SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICE: DATED: February 20. 2003 

EXHIBIT “COISTA-B: COMPENSATION & METHOD OF PAYMENT: DATED: February 20, 2003 

EXHIBIT’COISTA-C: TIME AND SCHEDULE OF PERFORMANCE: DATED: February 20.2003 

EXHIBIT “CO/STA-D: CONSULTANTS/PROVIDERS ASSOCIATED 
SUB-CONSULTANT(S)/SUB-CONTRACTORS: DATED: February 20. 2003 

EXHIBIT “COSTA-E: PROJECT GUIDELINES AND CRITERIA: DATED: Februarv 20, 2003 

agreed that the acceptance of this modification by the CONSULTANT/PROVIDER 
and satisfaction. 

COUNTY APPROVAL: 

Department Director 
(Under $25.000) 

Contracts Mgmt 

APPROVED: 

By: 
*County Attorney’s Office Date 

($25,000 and under 550,000) 

*County Attorney signature needed 
for over Board level expenditures only. Board of County Commissioners 



0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 1 

H S”PPLEMENTA:+ASK AUTHORIZATION No.G 

EXHIBIT “CO/STA-A” 

Date: February 20, 2003 

SCOPE OF PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

for Utilities Water and Sewer Engineer of Record - Engineering Services to support ongoing 
legal negotiations for payment to complete contractual repairs under the ST-AUSI Contract 

(Enter Project Name from Page 1 of the 
Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization) 

SECTION 1 .OO CHANGE(S) TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

The “Scope of Professional Services” as set forth in Exhibit “A” of the Professional Services 
Agreement, or Service Provider Agreement, referred to hereinbefore is hereby supplemented, 
changed or authorized, so that the CONSULTANT or SERVICE PROVIDER, shall provide and 
perform the following professional services, tasks, or work as a supplement to, change to, or 
authorized to, the scope of services previously agreed to and authorized: 

See Attachment 1 to Exhibit “CO/STA-A”. 

‘Attach additional mms. if needed~ _ 



ATTACHMENT NO.1 

SCOPE OF WORK 

Malcolm Pimie (CONSULTANT) will provide support to the County Attorney in ongoing negotiations 
with the County’s Contractor, Sevem Trent - Avatar Utility Services (STAUS), on behalf of the Lee 
County Utilities Department to resolve open contract issues and recover funds for completing repairs to 
the water and wastewater system. 

CONSULTANT will perform the following tasks to assist the County Attorney and the County’s legal 
team in setting the dispute. 

Task 1 .O Additional Services 

Malcolm Pimie will continue to provide technical services as requested by the County 
in support of the ongoing litigation between the County and STAUS. 



0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 1 

q SUPPLEMENTAOL;ASK AUTHORIZATION No. 6- 
EXHIBIT’COISTA-B” 

Date: February 20, 
2003 

COMPENSATION AND METHOD OF PAYMENT 

for Utilities Water and Sewer Engineer of Record - Engineerin 
negotiations for payment to complete contractual repairs under the S 7 

Services to support ongoing legal 
-AUSI Contract 

(Enter Project Name from Page 1 of the 
Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization) 

SECTION 1.00 CHANGE(S) IN COMPENSATION 

The compensation the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, shall be entitled to receive for 
providing and performing the su 
enumerated in the Scope of z 

plemented, changed or authorized services, tasks, or work as set forth and 
ervlces set forth In this CHANGE ORDER OR SUPPLEMENTAL TASK 

AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT, Exhibit “CO/STA-A”, attached hereto shall be as bllows: 

NOTE: A Lum 
CONSULTANf should be established and set forth below for each task or sub-task described 

Sum (L.S.) or Not-to-Exceed (N.T.E.) amount of compensation to be paid the 

and authorized in Exhibit “S/COA-A”. In accordance with Professional Services Agreement 

should be idlentified (WIPP). 
Article 5.03 2) “Method of Payment”, tasks to be paid on a Work-in-Progress payment basis 

Task 
Number 

6 

TOTAL 
Jnless st I! 3 continued on next page) 

Task Title 
tnglneenng Services to support ongomg 

legal negotiations for payment to 
complete contractual repairs under the 

ST-AUSI Contract 

Amount of 
Compensation 

$200,000 

$200,000 

lndlcate 
Basis of, 

C~rn~rn;~~n T 
NTE 

NTE 

If Ap licable 
In icate 8 

(W.I.P.P.) 



u CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 1 

q SUPPLEMENTAYTASK AUTHORIZATION No.,&& 

SECTION 2.00 SUMMARY OF CHANGE(S) IN COMPENSATION 

Pursuant to and in consideration of the change s In the Scope of Professional Services set forthjn the 
\A: CHANGE ORDER or AGREEMENT, Exhibit “CO/S A”, the compensation the COUNTY has prevrsusly 

agreed to 
Services 1 

ay to the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, as set forth m Exhibit “B” of the Professronal 
greement, or Setice Provider Agreement, shall be changed to be as follows: 

Adjustment(s) 
b Opy;ro; 
2 

Nos. 1-5 

Ad‘ustment(s) 
d ue to this 
CO or STA 

S~gy~dof 
Compensatior 

Corn ensation 
In t R e Basic 
Agreement 

Sec;;tiask 

$216,969 
(Year 1) 

$23,700 Contract Ops. 
Manaaement 8 

WaterlWW 
Contract Ops. 

Management 8 
Admii%stration Administration 

tngineering tngmeenng 
Services to support Services to support 

onaoina leaal ongoing legal 
negotiations for 

payment to 
comolete complete 

contractual repairs 
under the ST-AUSI 

Contract 

negztiation<for 
oavment to 

STA-1 $23,700 

$216,969 
(Year 2) 

$300,000 $300,000 STA-2 

$19,887 $216,969 
(Year 3) 

$19,887 

$48,970 

$5,180 

$200,000 

STA-3 

STA-4 

STA-5 

Brosolids Handling 
Workshop 

Vulnerability 
Assessment 

Training 
tngineering 

Services to support 
ongoing legal 

negotiations for 
aavment to 
complete 

contractual repairs 
under the ST-AUSI 

Contract 

$48,970 

$5,180 

$200,000 STA-6 



TOTAL 

CMO:026 
09/25/01 

$650,907 $397,737 5200,000 $597,737 



q CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 1 

q SUPPLEMENTAL TA?K AUTHORIZATION No. 6 EXHIBIT “CO/STA-C” 

Date: Februarv20, 2003 
TIME AND SCHEDULE OF PERFORMANCE 

for Utilities Water and Sewer Enqineer of Record - Enqineerinq Services to support onqoinq leqal 
neqotratrons for pavment to complete contractual repairs under the ST-AUSI Contract 

Pa e 1 of the 
Change Or d 

Enter Project Name from 
er or Supplemental Task Aut it, on&ion Agreement) 

SECTION 1 .OO CHANGES FOR THIS CHANGE ORDER OR SUPPLEMENTAL TASK 
ORILATION AGKttMtNT 

The time and schedule of completion for the various 
perform the services, tasks, or work set forth in this CHANG E 

hases or tasks required to rolide and 
ORDER or SUPPLEMN f AL TASK 

AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT, Exhibit “CO/STA-A”, entitled “Scope of Professional Services” 
attached hereto is as follows: 

Phase and/or Name or Title 
Task Reference of Phase and/or Task 
as Enumerated 
in EXHIBIT UA;II 

Number of 
Calendar Days 
For Corn letron 
of Each 6 hase 
and/or Task 

Cumulative Number 
of Calendar Days 
For Completion 
from Date of 
Notice to Proceed 
For this CO or STA 

1.0 Addrtronal Servrces 365 365 

I 

CMO:027 
09/25/01 

Page a of C2 



0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 1 

q SUPPLEMENTAL TI%K AUTHORIZATION No. _6 
EXHIBIT “COISTA-C” 

Date: Februarv 20, 2003 
TIME AND SCHEDULE OF PERFORMANCE 

for Utilities Water and Sewer Enqineer of Record - Enqineerinq Services to support onqoinq leqal 
negotiations for pavment to complete contractual reparrs under the ST-ACTS1 Contract. 

Change Or d 
Enter Project Name from Pa e 1 of the 
er or Supplemental Task Aut %. onzatron Agreement) 

SECTION 2.00 

Pursuant to and in consideration of the than es in the Sco e of Professional Services in this 
CHANGE ORDER or SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AL?HORlZATlOf?AGREEMENT Exhibit “COfSTA-A” 
the time and schedule the COUNTY and the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, has pretiousl ’ 
agreed to for all of the work to be done under this Professional Services Agreement, or Service Provr er J 
Agreement, shall be changed to be as follows: 

Phase and/or 
Task Reference 
as Enumerated ir 
EXHIBIT IIAI : 
and 
EXHIBIT I ICOI 
STA-AU 

Number of 

Name or Title 
of Phase and/or Task 

Calendar Days 
For Corn letron 
of Each B hase 
and/or Task 

None 

Cumulative Number 
of Calendar Days 
For Corn letion 
From Da e of P 
Notice to Proceed 

CMO:027 
09/25/01 



0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 1 

@ SUPPLEMENTAL TAFK AUTHORIZATION No. _6 
EXHIBIT “CO/STA-D” 

Date: February 20, 2003 

CONSULTANTS, OR SERVICE PROVIDER’S, ASSOCIATED SUB-CONSULTANT(S) AND 
SUBCONTR?iCTOK(S) 

for Utilities Water and Sewer Enqineer of Record - Enqineerinq Seryer;~; to support onqoinq leqal neqotiations 
for payment to complete contractual reparrs under the ST-AUSI C 

d Enter Project Name from Pa e 1 of the 
Change Or er or Supplemental Task Aut a. onzation Agreement) 

CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PROVIDER, intends to en 
sub-contractor(s) to assist the CONSULTANT, or SERVICE PR Ml 

a e the bllowing sub-consultant(s) and/or 
DER, in rotidin and erformin the services, 

~;~Eo~~;:,required under this CHANGE ORDER, or SUPPLEfvENTAL l%SK A~THO~lZATIOf? 

(If none, enter the word “none” in the space below.) 

Service and/or 
Work to be Name and Address of 
Provided or individual or Firm 
Performed 

NONE 

CMO:028 
09/25/01 

Page m of D1 



0 CHANGE ORDER AGREEMENT No. 1 

q SUPPLEMENTAL T&K AUTHORIZATION No. S 
EXHIBIT “CO/STA-E” 

Date: Februarv 20, 2003 

PROJECT GUIDELINES AND CRITERIA 

for Utilities Water and Sewer Enqineer of Record - Enqineerinq Services to support 
onqoinq legal neqotiations for payment to complete contractual repairs under the 
ST-AU.54 Contract 

(Enter Project Name from Page 1 of the 
Change Order or Supplemental Task Authorization Agreement) 

As a supplement, or change, to the Project Guidelines and Criteria set forth in the 
Professional Services Agreement, or Service Provider Agreement, Exhibit “E”, the COUNTY 
has established the following Guidelines, Criteria, Goals, Objectives, Constraints, Schedule, 
Budget, and/or Requirements which shall serve as a guide to the CONSULTANT, or 
SERVICE PROVIDER, in performing the professional services, tasks, orwork to be provided 
pursuant to the professional services set forth hereinbefore in CHANGE ORDER or 
SUPPLEMENTAL TASK AUTHORIZATION AGREEMENT, Exhibit “CO/STA-A”, attached 
hereto: 

(If none, enter the word “None” in the space below.) 

ITEM No. 1 
None 

CMO:029 
09/25/01 


